RAHUL MERCHANDISING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 204, Siddhartha Building, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Email id: rahulmerchandising@gmail.com, Website: www.rahulmerchandising.com

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052461, Ph: 011-26212295

Date: 08.10.2020

The Head – Listing Compliance **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 531887

<u>Subject: Statement of Investors Complaints given under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

We are appending below the Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020 as required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015:

S. No.	No. of Investor Complaints	Complaints	Disposed of	Remaining
	pending at the beginning of	received during	during the	unsolved at end of
	the quarter	the quarter	quarter	the quarter
1.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Also, we do hereby confirm that the Company is registered with **SEBI SCORES** platform for handing Investor Grievances expeditiously.

The above given Statement of Investor Complaints/Grievances will be placed before the Board of Directors in the ensuing Board Meeting for their action/comments required, if any.

For Rahul Merchandising Limited

(Sunny Kumar) Whole-Time Director DIN: 07648718

Place: New Delhi



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

October 05, 2020

REF: SFSPL/QTR/September/2020

COMPANY SECRETARY

RAHUL MERCHANDISING LIMITED

1ST FLOOR LEFT HAND SIDE C273, SECTOR-63 NOIDA U.P.
201301

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **RAHUL MERCHANDISING LIMITED** having **CIN: L74899DL1993PLC052461** is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st July, 2020	during the Quarter From 1st July, 2020	of during the Quarter From 1st July, 2020	remaining unresolved at the end of Quarter	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

We hereby certify that we have no pending complaints at our end for the period.

New

Delhi

ine

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Vijay Kumar (Authorised Signatory) Investor Grievances Cell

> Mumbai Office: 505, A Wing, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072 Tel.: +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com